

GASPARDO

MOD. FURBO



Spandiconcime centrifugo mono disco - spandimento base 12 metri. Versione compatta con spandimento su filari ed a pieno campo.



Single-disc centrifugal fertilizer spreader - 12-meter basic spreading. Compact version for both open field spreading and between rows.



Fertiliseur centrifuge monodisque - épandage de base 12 mètres. Version compacte avec épandage sur rangs et à plein champ.



Einscheiben-Schleuderstreuer - Streubreite 12 Meter. Kompakte Ausführung zum Streuen in Reihenkulturen und auf dem freien Feld.



Abonadora centrifuga monodisco - distribución base 12 metros. Versión compacta con distribución en hileras y a pleno campo.

DOTAZIONE ED ACCESSORI: Attacco a 3 punti di 1^a categoria • Larghezza di ingombro 1,2 metri • Tramoggia da 300 e 500 disponibile anche in PVC • Leve di apertura indipendenti per distribuzione anche su un solo lato

Convogliatore laterale per la distribuzione su filari • Deflettore per limitare la larghezza di spandimento (consigliato per la distribuzione del sale)

ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENT: Class 1 3-point hitch • Width 1.2 meters • 300 and 500 hopper also available in PVC • Independent opening levers also allowing fertilizer to be spread on one side only

Side conveyor for fertilizer spreading along rows • Deflector plate to limit the spreading width (recommended for spreading salt)

EQUIPEMENT ET ACCESSOIRES: Attelage 3 points de 1^{ère} catégorie • Largeur d'encombrement 1,2 mètres • Trémie de 300 et 500 disponible même en PVC • Leviers d'ouverture indépendants pour distribution même d'un seul côté

Convoyeur latéral pour la distribution sur rangs • Déflecteur pour limiter la largeur d'épandage (conseillé pour la distribution du sel)

AUSSTATTUNG UND ZEBEHÖRE: Dreipunktbock Kat. 1 • Gesamtbreite 1,2 Meter • Trichter von 300 und 500 l Inhalt auch aus PVC lieferbar • Unabhängige Öffnungshebel zur Verteilung auch nur auf einer Seite.

Seitliche Fördervorrichtung für die Verteilung in Pflanzenreihen • Prallblech zur Beschränkung der Streubreite (zum Verteilen von Salz empfohlen)

EQUIPAMIENTO Y ACCESORIOS: Enganche de 3 puntos de 1^º categoría • Ancho total 1,2 metros • Tolva de 300 y 500 disponible también de PVC • Palancas de apertura independientes para distribución también de un solo lado

Transportador lateral para la distribución en hileras • Tabique de contención para limitar la anchura de distribución (aconsejado para la distribución de la sal)

DATI TECNICI	TECHNICAL DATA	DONNEES TECHNIQUES	TECHNISCHE DATEN	DATOS TECNICOS	U. M.	FURBO 150	FURBO 250	FURBO 300 (PVC)	FURBO 400	FURBO 500 (PVC)
Capacità tramoggia	Hopper capacity	Capacité trémie	Trichter inhalt	Capacidad tolva	l.	150	250	300	400	500
Altezza di carico	Loading height	Hauteur de chargement	Ladehöhe	Altura de carga	m feet	0,9 2,9	0,9 2,9	0,9 2,9	1 3,2	1 3,2
Larghezza d'ingombro	Total width	Largeur d'encombrement	Außenmaße	Anchura exterior máxima	m feet	0,85 2,8	0,9 2,9	1 3,2	1 3,2	1,2 3,9
Lunghezza	Width	Longueur	Breite	Largo	m feet	0,85 2,8	0,9 2,9	1 3,2	1 3,2	1,2 3,9
Peso	Weight	Poids	Gewicht	Peso	Kg lb	60 132	65 143	74 (70) 163 (154)	90 198	96 (85) 211 (187)
Attacco cat.	Hitch class	Attelage catégorie	Kupplung Kategorie	Enganche categoría	Cat.	I - II	I - II	I - II	I - II	I - II
Larghezza di lavoro	Working width	Largeur de travail	Arbeitsbreite	Anchura de trabajo	m feet	12 39	12 39	12 39	12 39	12 39

COMPANY WITH QUALITY SYSTEM CERTIFIED BY DNV
= ISO 9001/2000 =

DEALER:

GASPARDO

MASCHIO GASPARDO S.p.A.

Production plant
Via Mussons, 7

I - 33075 Morsano al Tagliamento (PN) Italy
Tel. +39 0434 695410 - Fax +39 0434 695425

e-mail: info@gaspardo.it - http://www.maschionet.com

MASCHIO DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Äußere Nürnberger Straße 5
D - 91177 THALMÄSSING
Deutschland
Tel. +49 (0) 9173 79000
Fax +49 (0) 9173 790079

MASCHIO FRANCE S.a.r.l.

1, rue de Merignan ZA
F - 45240 LA FERTE SAINT AUBIN
France
Tel. +33 (0) 2.38.64.12.12
Fax +33 (0) 2.38.64.66.79

MASCHIO-GASPARDO IBERICA S.L.

Calle Cabernet nº 10
Poligono Industrial Clot de Moja
Olerdola - 08734 - BARCELONA
Tel. +34 93.81.99.058
Fax +34 93.81.99.059

MASCHIO-GASPARDO USA Inc.

120 North Scott Park Road
Eldridge, IA 52748 - USA
Ph. +1 563 285 9937
Fax +1 563 285 9938

MASCHIO MIDDLE EAST S.L.

MASCHIO-GASPARDO ROMANIA S.R.L.

MASCHIO-GASPARDO RUSSIA OOO

GASPARDO-MASCHIO TURCHIA

MASCHIO-GASPARDO CANADA Inc

MASCHIO-GASPARDO CINA

MASCHIO-GASPARDO POLAND

MASCHIO-GASPARDO UCRAINA

GASPARDO BIELORUSSIA

MASCHIO-GASPARDO KOREA